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SEGAMAG
NEW SOUTH WALES

PRODUCED BY-
: SYDNEY SEGA USERS GROUP (SSUG)

VOLUME 1
ISSUE &

Local Sega Users Group.

SSUG

Gladesville Public School.

Victoria Rd

Gladesville

10:00 AM second Sunday of each month.

Newcastle Sega Users Group (NSUG)
Cardiff Public School Library.

2:30 PM first Saturday of each month.
Contact Arthur Cottrell (049)828193

Sega Nepean Users Group (SNUG)
Victoria St Community Cottage.
79 Victoria st
Cambridge Park.

7:30 PM - 10:30 PM fourth Wednesday each month.

Canberra Sega Users Group (CSUG)
Contact - Claus Pinker

28 Alexandra St

Hall A.C.T 2618

PH (062) 302334



INFORMATION

1/ President - Scott MacDonald (046 )6683956
2/ Vice President - Rex Chandler (02)8724256
3/. Treasurer - Warren Gerdes (02)4761184
4/ Asst. Treasurer - Ted Hartley (026222416
5/ Secretary "~ - Allan Rodd (02)8161618
6/ Editor - Warren Gerdes as above

7/ Librarian - John Carter (02)80394082
8/ Tea Lady - Elaine Schureck (046)596310
Help Desk

Scott MacDonald (046)668956 all hours

Jeff Wilson (02)704586 6.00pm - 9.00pm
Tim Anderson (02)6611724 6.00pm - 3.00pm
Warren Gerdes (02)4761184 6.00pm - 9.00pm
Brett Merriman (02)7983072 6.00pm - 9.00pm

Hardware & Software retail

Ken Morley (0254510494
Pandasoft (02)7983072
Sega Source (046668956
MEETINGS

2nd Sunday of each month. Addmission $1.00 single
$2.00 family. Start 10.00am finish 4.30pm.
NEXT MEETING 12th APRIL

Eieaz‘\rjgc:erxgg

Scott MacDonald (046 )668956
Peter Bragg (02)6604099
Msal lbosx

8 Brett avenue
Hornsby Heights
2077 N.S.W

Viatel Mailbox No. 247611840



EDITORIAI.

Welcome to this months magazine. Sorry we dont
have much this month but I have been extremely
buisy with work commitments and such.

The first thing that has been brought to my
attention must be that Scott Macdonald has
rewritten Burglar Bill, Caverns of Karanor and Sir
Roderik’s Quest so they work properly, and not
only that but they will also load on any Sega
machine. Scott has also asked me to ask you, if
you have any legal copies of these programs then
he will gladly recopy them for you.

Secondly, I am not impressed with my first

quest for resubscription but you still have 2
months left, so get those dues in early.

I have also noticed that a few people have
been selling their SEGA computers. Well there is
realy nothing wrong with this. You may have
noticed the pictures on the front cover of our
magazine and then wondered how I got the Sega to
do them, well I didn’t use a Sega!. I used an
I.B.M. clone running programs like Autocad, P.C.
Paint and Diagraph. Now you may be wondering why I
am telling you this. Well what we are intending to

» 1s expand into bigger and better things. We

.11 still fully support the SEGA but If you are
thinking of expanding to a bigger computer well we
still may be able to help. We have a very large
software collection and contacts for servicing as
well., If you are thinking of expanding then give
us a call and maybc we can sove you some money on
buying a new system.

Well that about wraps it up for this month so
until next month Happy Programing

Warren Gerdes
EDITOR



GCAMES REVIEW

This month I have chosen & brilliant kiwi made
game .

X*BERT

SPECS:

Type t- disk or cassette
Program :- basic (surprisingly)
Rating :- »xmxx '
Graphics: - very good

Sound - good

This game is really neat. You can use joystick
or keyboard and the theme to the story is as
follows: -

Once upon a time there was a cute thing called
X*BERT.

He had a very large nose and a fat body.
Oneday he got lost (poor thing)-and found himself
on a pile of cubes. An amazing thing was when he
Jumped on a cube it changed its colour. He thought
that this was fun, until a red ball started
Jumping down the cubes. Sometimes the ball would
turn green and change the colour of the cubes.

Your mission: -

Change all the cubes to their new colour and at
the same time avoiding the red balls. i

This might sound simple but it will take most
people a fews games before they get use to the
controlls. You see, being on a pile of cubes is a
lot of fun, unfortunately you do not move to the
left or up etc. Because you are on a pyramid style

of 3-D shaped cubes you have to move diagonally.
: You can kill the green balls that eat up your
hard work by landing on them.

Each phase can be made up of one to four
screens depending on what you select at the
beggining of the game. Each time you complete a
phase you get bonus points and a spare X-BERT.

This game is a local game, and I urge all game



players to really consider purchasing this
excellent game. We need to support and encourage
all of our local programers. I can honestly say
that this is the best basic® game that I have
played

Why not have a look at this game at the club
meetings.

Next month I plan to do a review on the soon
to be released PANDAMONIUM 2. So make sure you
read next months games review

Just one last point that has been brought to
my attention is that gamesworx software are no
longer selling games for the sega and trusting
people have been sending $2 for the hint sheet for
games like Bastow Manor etc and they are not being

sent to these people. Do not send your hard earned
cash to thgse people.

JOHN CARTER




FOR SALE

STAR GEMINI 10X Games Cartriges various
centronics printer 120cps titles - $25.00 each
dot matrix. $450.00 phone (046 )668956

phone (046 )668956

ADD a 5 1/4” disk drive to your control station (expandable
to 4 drives maximum). Why pay $ 10.00 for a disk when you
can buy 5 for that price. Modification price $ 215.00
(Subject to availability of drives). Ring (02)4761184 for
more details.

SOFT Keyboard complete. Exelent condition $ 90.00 o.n.o Ring
(02)841634 after 6.00p.m

CARTRIDGE games $20.00, cassete games $10.00 assorted
titles, Music cartridge for $ 40.00. Phone (02)865052

ASSORTED Text adventure games + learning programes on tepe
from $5.00 to $10.00. Phone (02)6386153

SC-3000H & SF-7000 Super Control Station in good condition,
also data cassette and joystick with 3 cartridges, cassette
games and discs. $ 600.00. Phone (02)5332430

SP-400 4 colour plotter printer. 3 months -old. Must sell
$180.00 o.n.o. Phone (02)8082124 :

GAMES CARTRIGES from $35.00 . With some titles not available
in Australia. Ring David (02)7272868.

COMPLETE System with modem communications and heaps of
software $1200.00. Phone JEFF (02)704586 =



NOTICE BOARD
COMPUTER INDUSTRY TRAINING COURSE.

Here is a opportunity for all you enthusiastic
computees who would like to become professional
programmers. The Australian Computer Society and
the Department of Industrial Relations find
employment and arrainge the above course for
applicants who pass an sptitude test (similar to
an 1.Q. test). The offer is open to anyone and
about one in four is selected. Emphasis is placed
on problem solving ability. Selected applicants
have their resume circulated to employers, one of
whom will agree to employ. :

The initial eight week course is at TAFE,
(Sydney or Padstow). This is unpaid but applicants
unemployed for six months or more should enquire
at C.E.S. regarding support from their re-training
scheme. After the eight weeks, the trainee
commences work and continues the course part-time,
with paid time off for TAFE attendance. You sign
on with the employer for two years. Salary = =
expectations are 16-20 k in six months, 20-22 k in
twelve months, and 24-26 k in two years.

Initial contact and further details can be
obtained from Mr Ormonde Brown of the Australian
Computer Society on 2337975. Aptitude tests are
conducted by the Dept. of Industrial Relations
(Vocational Guidance Section) on 3397200.

Best of 1luck. ’ 2
REX CHANDLER (Vice-President).



THIS SPACE
COULD BE
YOURS

Advertise in this space !!

We have over 400 readers
and stlll Increasing

Advertising Rates

Send all artiwork to :

The Editor

Sydney Sega Users Group
8 Brett Avenue

Hornsby Hts

2077 N.S.W.
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BAIL I OONS

This is a rather challanging game the object of

which is to fly your balloon through the clouds to
the goal. Use the joystick to control the balloon.

1% SCREENZ, 2:COLOR,1,,1:CLS

260 FRINTCHRZ (17):605UBSBU:HI=58@: B=3:RU=1:5C=0:F=

FF=1

o COLDR1S:CURSORS®, 160:PRINT"GAME PLAY Y/N"
40 As=INKEYS: IFAS="Y"THEN7®

S& IFA$="N"THENCLS:END

&0 GOTO @

70 PRINTCHR® (16) :SCREEN1,1:CLS5:COLOR, 1: 6G0SUBZ760: TIM

Eg="0a:au:aa"
Ba REM FATAREN FRINT

fa OM RU GOSUB 758, 1010, 1270, 1530, 1794, 2u50,2310,

20, 2330, 2340

106 CURSORZ®, 1:FRINT"H-SCORE";
119 CURSORI®,2: PRINTHI

120 CURSORZ®@,S:FRINT" SCORE"
122 CURSORI®,4: PRINTSC

14% CURSORZ1, 13:FRINT"LEVEL"
15®» CURSDRZZ, 15: FRINTRU

160 CURSORZ®,26: FRINT"BALLOON"
170 CURSDRZZ,22: FRINTE

180 REM MAIN

- 192 GOSUEBZSO

208 W1=STICK(1):IF Wi<»*® THEN GOSUB 2450
21@ IF A=@ THEN Z36

220 GOTO Zao

230 M=M+E: IFM=Z0RM=1THENE=-E

240 IFVPEEE (AD+Y (M) ) < >Z2THEN42@

Lo br
it



250
250
270
286
=)
200
Il
@
20
3350
240
358
RIS
370
(1)
Ba

152).‘

R4
HAT
q4ao

VFOEEAD+Y (M) ,AA (@, M) : VFOKEAD+40,AA (L, M)
VEOEEAD+V (M) , 22

IF15522<ADANDAD< 15532 THEN479
IFS5<RUANDRUSTHENDNRU-SG0SUB2340, 2390, 2400, 2410
Aa=0:60T0 200

VFOKEAD+4@, 22: X=X+X (A) : Y=Y+Y (A) : GOSUBZ49Q
IFVFEEE (AD+42) < >Z2THENX=X-X (A) : Y=Y-Y (A) : GOSURZ4

BEEF1: BEEF®: GOTOZ2Z0

REM SABU

AD=Yx4a+X+LHICOG: RETURN
X=2B:Y=21:605UBZ40:M=1:E=1:RETURN
FORI=aTD7a0: NEXT: RETURN
RESTORE73@:FORI=1TO4: READAA (@, 1) ,AA(L,I),X(I),Y

SN

DATA235, 148,1,8,-1,235,128,-1,60,@,235, 147, 0,
@,0,1,0

FRE(1)=" GREAT  “:FR$(2)="VERY GOOD":PR% (3)="W
NEXT ":FR$(4)="TOUGH GUY "

FR$ (5)="ARE YOU OK7T":PR% (&)="DON’TDIE  “":FR$(7

)="DOING TOUGH “:FR${B)="TRY NEXT ONE"

416
4720
470
ND#&
440

NEXT: RETURN
RESTORE74@: REM EXFLDSION
FORI=0TOD1:READF:S0UNDS,2,7:S0OUND1,P, 15: NEXT: S0OU

B=B-1: IFE=0@THENCOLOR1, 15: CURSORS, 12: PRINT"GAME

OVER": GOSUBZ4&@: GDTO1L G

450
440
470
480
450

GOTO7@

REM SCRORE SC

VFOKEAD+Y (M) , 22: VFOKEAD+40, 32
VFOKEEAD-4@, AR (0, 2) : YVPOKEAD, AA (1, 2)
SC=SE+1@®@—(VAL(MID$(TIME$,5,1))*1@@+VRL(MID$(T

IMES,7,2) ) X5)

S

RU=RU+1: IFSC>*HITHENKI=5C

REETORES7@: FORI=0TOD3: READS
FORU=aTD5: SO0UND1,S, 15: NEXT: SOUND@: NEXT
GOSUBI&9:CLS: COLOR1S: CURSORS, 13: PRINTFRS (RU)
GOSUBZ&0

IFAS=0THENIFSC »S0@0THENB=B+1

GOTD7a

DATA 131,139,147 ,165



SB@ FATTERNS#@, "@70F1FIF3FIF3IF3F"
SPa FATTERNS#1, "7FIF1FOFaFoFa300"
4va FATTERNS#2Z, "COEBFBFBFBFBFBF8"
419 PATTERNS#3, "FBFOFQEREQCQ@QQ0 "
<8 FATTERNSH#4, "2040B00000000000 "
&0 MAGL:Z=2:27=2:VV=0: AA$="BALLOON"
&4@ FOR I=30TO2Z@ STEFZB
&350 YW=YV+1
&b FORY=@TO7
&70 BLINE (I+Z+5,95)-(1+5, 104)
&8@ Z=2+77: IFZ=00RZ=8BTHENZZ=-2Z7
65w SPRITE 3, (I+Z,80),0,4
700, SERITE 2, (1+7+6,90) 4,15
21 INE CI+Z+45,95) (14585 104) 15
70 NEXT:BLINE(I+Z+5,95)—~(I+5,1@4):CURSORI+3,85:FR
NTMID% (AA%, VY, 1) :NEXT: SPRITE3, (1,88),@.@: RETURN
7I0 DATHZ"S,148,1,@,*1,235,128 -1,0,0,235,147,0,—-
l,a,a,a,1,a
740 DﬁTAlE@,ié@@
759 CLS:COLOR2
760 FRINT"XXKXKKXKKKKAKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKK"

1,

779 FRINT"X AKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKK"
780 PRINT"x GODAL XX KXKXKKXKKKKKKKX"
798 FRINT"XX XX XXX KXKKKKKKX"
Bu@ FRINT“XX KXKKKKKKKX"
819 FPRINT"XXXXXX KEKXKKXKX"
B2@ PRINT"XXXXKXXX XXXKKX XKKKKKXKK"
BZ0 PRINT"XXXXXAXXX XXX XKKKXKXKkX"
84@ FRINT"XXXkXkKKX AXKkKK KXKXKKKKKX"
B39 FRINT"XXXXX XEKKKXK KXKXKKX"
Bb®d FRINT"XXxX XXX x"
873 FRINT"XX XXX X XXX XXX x"
8B@ FRINT"X * XXX XXX x"
870 PRINT"XxX X XXX XX x"
Fua FRINT"x% xx"
1@ FRINT"XX X Xxx"
P20 FRINT" XXX X% KXKKKKKK"
938 PRINT"XXXXkX KXXKX KXKKKXKXKXK"
940 PRINT"XXXXX ERKXKKX XXXKXKKKXX"

D59 PRINT"XXXX KKk K KKK KEKKKKKKKKKK"
40 FPRINT"XX xx"



97@ PRINT"XXxX XX
780 FRINT"XXXX KXXXXKKKKKKKK XX
990 FRINT"KXXKKXKKKARKKXKKXK KKK KKKKKKKKK "
1820 RETURN

1@1® CLS:COLORZ

1020 FPRINT"KRXRAKKRARKKKKKX KKK KKK KKKKKKKK"

1830 PRINT"X KAKKKKE KKK KKKKK KKK K"
1@4% PRINT"X GDAL ARXKKKX KRR KK KKK KKKKK"
1950 PRINT"X XKKKX KKK KKKR"
1068 PRINT" X% AXKKKK XXX
1870 PRINT"X% X XXKXKX AR
1080 PRINT"X  XkK  XKKXKKKK XXX XXX"
16096 FRINT"X KK KKAKKK XX XXX
1129 FPRINT"XX KXKKKK XX XXX
11169 FPRINT"XkX XXX XXX xx"
1128 PRINT"XXX XXX xx"
1130 PRINT"XXXXX XX T
1148 PRINT"XXKXXKKKK KXKKKX xx"
1156 PRINT"XXXXXKIONAXKKKKKKKKKKKKX XX
1169 FRINT"XXkX KXKKKKK KKKX XX
117@ PRINT"XX AXAX XXX XX
118¢ PRINT"X XXX oo
1196 PRINT"X  X%X XXX KKK XK XX
1200 PRINT"X XXX KKKK KX
1218 PRINT"X XXk KKK Xk
1220 PRINT"X  X¥OOKCKORKOKKKRKKKKK KX KKK KK KKK
1230 PRINT"* 3
1249 PRINT "X X

1259 PRINT"XXKKXERKEAKKKKKRK KK KKK KKKKKKKKK"
1260 RETURN

1279 CLS:COLORZ2

1280 PRINT"XXEKXXKKKEKKAKKKKRKK KKK KKKKKKKRK"

1270 PRINT"X IXEKKXRKEK KA KMKKK KKK KKK KKK
1200 PRINT"% GODAL EXKKKKKKKKEKKKKKKKKKRK"
1719 PRINT"XX KXKXXKEKXX XEKXX"
1220 PRINT"XXXX XKX XXkK"
1279 PRINT"XXXXXX *X X XXk
1Z4@ PRINT"XXKXX XXX KEXXKKX Xkx"
1350 PRINT"XXX X¥kxX XXXXKX XXx"
1360 PRINT"XX XX XEXXK"
1270 PRINT"x & X XX XEKXxk"

14

1}



1Z8o
1Z%a
1400
141a
1426
14720
1440
1450
1446
1470
1480
143G
1500
1810
1520
120
1540

SSo
1S40
1579
158
157a
l1&0a
1&1a
1620
1630
14640
1654
14660
1&7a
14Ba
14670
170d
1710
1720
173
1740
175a
17460
177a

178a

PRINT"XXX
PRINT"XXX
PRINT " XXXXX
PRINT"XXXXX
FRINT"XXXX X
FRINT"XXX XX

PRINT"XXX XX
FRINT"*X X
PRINT " XXX
FRINT"XXX
FRINT"X
PRINT"X
PRINT"* X
PRINT " XXKKXKKK

RETURN
CLS:COLOR2
FPRINT " XXXKXKKK
PRINT"X
FRINT"* GDAL
FRINT"X
PRINT"X XX
FRINT"X XXX
FRINT"X XXX
FRINT"X XKk
PRINT"X XX
PRINT"XxX X
PRINT " XXX
PRINT"XXX X
PRINT"XX
PRINT "%
PRINT"X
PRINT"X
PRINT"X XX
FRINT "X *X
FRINT"XX XXX
PRINT"XX XX
FRINT " XXX X
PRINT"XXXX
PRINT"XX*X%

X KXXX XXXkx"
KRXKXKX Xkxxk"

XXKXKXX XXxx"

X ES 8 8¢ Xkkkx"
XX XXXKKX KXXkkx"
b8 & ¢ XKEXXKKXK XXKKEKK"
XXXX  XKXX KXKKKKKX"
X% ES & & ¢ KXXKXKER"
XX E$ 3 KXXKKX"
X X Kkkxx"
XXXkx"

x"

XXX XXXX xx"
AXKKA KKK KKKKKKKKRKKKK K"

KAKKAKKKKKKKKKKKKKK KKK

X XXX XXXEXR"
b ¢ XXKkXx"
Xxx xx"

xX XX XXX xx"
E S ¢ XXX xx"
X XXXX XXX

X XX XKXX Xkxx"
XXX XX XkXx"

X b $ XX xx"
X X xx
2kAxX XXXKKK xx"
b8 3 & ¢ XRKKKKKX xx"
XX ¥ xx"
XXXk X xx"
XX XKXKXKXK X"

| XKKKEXKKXX X"
AKKKKKKKKKKKRKX X"

X X KX KXXXKkkXx x"
* XXXKKX x"

X KXXXX x"
b & x"

XXXKXK x"

Yy

FPRINT"XXKXXXKKKKKAK KK KKK KK KKKK KKK KKK K" 3

RETURN

15



17%a
iBon
iBle
182
1BZa
184
1BEa
1846
1i87a
1BBa
ieea
1206
121io;
1920
1220;
1246
1250
1243
1270
128
1220
2a0a
2019
2026
Faza
2040
2056
2046
2070
20Bo
2024
2ino
2140
212a
2130
2140
215a
2140
217a@
Z21i8o
21%9a

lé

CL5: COLORZ2
FRINT"XXKXXKKKEKRKKKKKKEK KKK KKKKXKRRX"

FRINT"X XRKKX XXk
FPRINT"Xx GDAL L $ 4 xx"
PRINT"XxX XXX XKEXKKX X Xx"
FRINT"X%XX AXXKKK  KEKXKXKKX X xx"
FRIMNT"XXX *x % XXXXX XXx"
FRINT"XX%  XXXXXX XXXXX XXX
FRINT"%% XEXKKKX XEXXKKXK xx"
PRINT"X ERKEXEKKX B & XXEKXx"
FRINT"Xx% FRKK KKK KKKKX XXEKXXX"
PRINT"X%X  X¥XkXXx XKX XEXEKXEKRR"
FRINT"Xx% XKXKXK XX XKEXKKEKXXK"
FRIMNT"%X X XX XKXXKKKXK"
FPRIMT"X X LS S & XX KXXKXXX"
FRINT"X XX ¥ XXX XX XXEKXX"
FRINT"X XXX X XX XKXX XXKEKkK"
FRINT"% b 4 b 4 XX XXX KXKXk"
FRINT"XxX X X  $ x"
FRINT"XXxX X X XEKXk x"
FRINT"XX%X ES | b & & 4 Xx
FRINT"X*XxX X b &
FRINT"XXXX X XX x"
PRINT"%XXxX XX kXXX x"

FRINT"XXKKKKKKKKKK KK KKK KKKKKREKKKKRKKX"
RETURN

CLS:COLORZ

FRINT " XXKKKOOORRR KK KR KKKKKK KKK KKK KK "
PRINT "% A RKKXHKKAKKRKKKK KKK KKK"
FRINT"X GDAL XX XXKKK XX
PRINT"XX Xx"
PRINT "X*% XX X% *x"
PRINT " XXKXX X KKK KK XK
FRINTUXXKKXKXXXX X XXKKKKX  XKX¥®
PRINT " XXX XXXK"
PRINT"XXXX XERK"
FRINT "X KK KK IKKK KRR KKKKKKKK K"
PRINT "% X XKXX *x"
PRINT X% *x"
FRINT"XX X% XXKX kX"
PRINT"XXKKKOOOORNKKK XK KKKXXKXKX X"

e



2200
221@
2220
22Za
2244

e

2240
2278
2282
2294
2200
2310
220
2330
2348
235a
234HD
2I79
28w
279a
2400
241a
242a
2470
2440
2450
2440
247a
2486
249a

FRINT" X% X XX **"
FRINT" XX x"
FRINT "X XX XX Xx"
FRINT"x EXKEARKKKKKK KKK KR KKKKKKRKKRRK"
FRINT"xX XX x"
PRINT"x X
FPRINT" XX KEKKXK ¥XXX x*"
FRINT" XXX x"
FRINT" XXX XXk X X"

PRINT"XXKKXKEEKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKR" 3
RETURN ‘

RETURN

RETURN

RETURN

RETURRN

GOTOZZ5a
VPOKE1S724+F, 32

F=F+FF: IFF=0@0RF=4THENFF=—FF
VFOKELS724+F,42: RETURN
RETURN

RETURN

RETURN

RETURN

RETURNM

RETURN

IF Wi=Z THEN A=1:RETURN
IF Wi=7 THEN A=2: RETURN
IF Wi=1 THEN A=Z:RETURN
IF Wi=5 THEN A=4:RETURN
A=@: RETURN

17
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USER GROUP COPYING

No of copies Charge per copy
1 = 49 10 . O cents
B0 - 99 9 . 5 cents
100- 499 8 . 5 cents
500 + 8 0 cents

Prices are subject to change without notification
and are based on standard A4 size. Special rates
available on enquiry. Phone (02)4761184

WARRINGAH PLASTICS

168 HARBORD ROAD, BROOKVALE 2100

* “‘Perspex” acrylic sheet and cutting service
¢ Fabricated displ lighting, etc.  Vacuum & Blow Forming
* Marine windows, hatches and decklights ¢ PV.C. fabrications
e All plastic machined parts.

PHONE: 939 2900
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